

# PRIMARY PRODUCTS

INGREDIENTS AMERICAS LLC

## Specification Sheet

30000001528

### STALEYDEX® 333

2310010034522, 2310010090200, 2310010030422, 2310010025020,  
2310010024420, 2310010023920, 2310010015022, 2310010010438,  
2310010010422, 23100100

**Product Description:** STALEYDEX® 333 dextrose is the monohydrate form of dextrose. It is completely fermentable, readily soluble in water, and is about 65-80% as sweet as sucrose, depending on the solids concentration of the system in which it is used.

**Appearance:** Crystalline

**Color:** White

**Odor:** None

**Solubility Statement:** Soluble in water

### Quality Inspection Plan (Official Specification Values)

Parameter	Target	Range/ Attribute	Unit	Method
MOISTURE		8.00 - 9.10	%	Moisture - TN46026
SEDIMENT		<= 16	ppm	Sediment - TN70503
DEXTROSE		99.00 - 100.00	%	Saccharide Distribution - TN67395
SCREEN ON US#16		<= 0.10	%	Screen Size - TN69497
SCREEN ON US#30		<= 5.00	%	Screen Size - TN69497
SCREEN THRU US#200		<= 25.00	%	Screen Size - TN69497
COLOR		<= 1.5		Color - TN22505
HAZE SD		<= 1.00		Haze - TN37520

### Ingredient Statement

Dextrose

### Regulatory Status

Compliance Statement: 

- Complies with FDA Regulation 21CFR168.111 and 21CFR184.1857 as Dextrose - generally recognized as safe. This is 100% dextrose.

21 CFR References: 21 CFR 168.111, 21CFR 184.1857

### Country of Manufacture

Country of Manufacture: United States

### Kosher Status

# PRIMARY PRODUCTS

INGREDIENTS AMERICAS LLC

Certified Kosher: YES

Certified Kosher for Passover: NO

The above-mentioned product or its components is certified Kosher by:

- Orthodox Union (OU)

## Halal Status

Certified Halal: YES

## Vegetarian Status

Vegetarian: Suitable

Vegan: Suitable

Ovo-Vegetarian: Suitable

Lacto-Vegetarian: Suitable

Lacto-Ovo-Vegetarian: Suitable

## Presence of Allergens

If present in this Primient product, allergens will be denoted as "Present" in the table below.

Allergen	Status
Crustacean Shellfish	Absent
Mollusk/Mollusc	Absent
Fish	Absent
Egg	Absent
Milk (including Lactose)	Absent
Peanut	Absent
Soybean	Absent
Wheat	Absent
Gluten containing grains: Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut, triticale, and products thereof	Absent
Seeds, Sesame	Absent
Celery/Celeriac	Absent
Mustard	Absent
Lupin/Lupine	Absent
Tree Nuts	Absent
Buckwheat	Absent
Bee Pollen/Propolis	Absent
Royal Jelly	Absent
Pork	Absent
Peach	Absent
Tomato	Absent
Latex (Natural)	Absent
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphite > 10 ppm (mg/kg)	Absent

# PRIMARY PRODUCTS

INGREDIENTS AMERICAS LLC

This allergen declaration complies with pertinent regulations in countries where this product is manufactured and sold. It pertains to the listed allergen and products thereof, as allowed by applicable local regulations. Consult with your company regulatory experts regarding allowed exceptions.

## Additional allergen information:

The above-mentioned product does not originate from substances having allergenic properties for which labeling is required as defined in the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 (Public Law 108-282, Title II). Specific allergens listed in this Act are milk, eggs, fish (e.g., bass, flounder, cod), Crustacean shellfish (e.g., crab, lobster, shrimp), tree nuts (e.g., almonds, walnuts, pecans), peanuts, wheat, and soybeans.

## GMO Statement

This material is considered genetically modified/engineered.

For additional information regarding the GM status of the above-mentioned product, please refer to the Product Information Sheet.

## Storage Conditions

Container	Storage Temperature	Storage conditions to achieve maximum shelf life
Bulk, Multiwall Bag	< 27 °C	Storage at 27 C maximum and 70% maximum humidity is recommended to reduce potential effects of temperature and humidity on the products flow characteristics. The product can be stored ambient conditions, but it increases the potential for the formation of lumps.

## Shelf Life

Package	Shelf Life	Sulfur Dioxide and Sulfite Level
Bulk, Multiwall Bag	365 Days	< 10 ppm

## Organic Statement

Certified for Organic Labeling: No

For more information please consult the Product Information Sheet for STALEYDEX® 333

## Nutritional Statement

# PRIMARY PRODUCTS

INGREDIENTS AMERICAS LLC

Nutritional Information	Nutrients Per 100 Grams
Calories	366 kcal
Total Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Cholesterol	0 mg
Sodium	1.0 mg
Total Carbohydrate	91.5 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	91.5 g
Protein	0 g
Vitamin D	0 µg (0 IU)
Calcium	0 mg
Iron	0 mg
Potassium	0 mg
Moisture	8.5 g
Ash	0 g

United States Format

Note: A value of 0 means this product is not a significant source of this nutrient.

## Supplier Information

Name: Primary Products Ingredients Americas LLC  
Address: 2200 E Eldorado, Decatur, IL USA 62525  
Main Phone: 1-217-423-4411  
E-mail: orders@primient.com

## Disclaimer

THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED IN GOOD FAITH AND IS BELIEVED TO BE ACCURATE, BUT IS INTENDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT AS A RECOMMENDATION OR ENDORSEMENT. PRODUCT NAMES ARE NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIPTIVE OR INDICATIVE OF COMPOSITION OR FUNCTION. TATE & LYLE CANNOT ANTICIPATE OR CONTROL HOW THIS INFORMATION COULD BE USED. THEREFORE, YOU SHOULD NOT RELY ON IT FOR ANY LEGAL POSITION OR REGULATORY ASPECT, BUT YOU SHOULD CONDUCT INDEPENDENT INQUIRY, RESEARCH, AND TESTING BEFORE USING THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE DESIGNATION OF PRODUCT CLAIMS. PRIMIENT DISCLAIMS ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, INCLUDING LOSSES OR DAMAGES CAUSED BY CLAIMS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT. ALL WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

# PRIMARY PRODUCTS

INGREDIENTS AMERICAS LLC

AND OF MERCHANTABILITY. THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND DISCLOSURE OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED.